

EN - Appliance designed, tested and manufactured according to:

- Safety: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
- Performance: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
- EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-3. Suggestions for a correct use in order to reduce the environmental impact: Switch ON the hood at minimum speed when you start cooking and kept it running for few minutes after cooking is finished. Increase the speed only in case of large amount of smoke and vapour and use boost speed(s) only in extreme situations. Replace the charcoal filter(s) when necessary to maintain a good odour reduction efficiency. Clean the grease filter(s) when necessary to maintain a good grease filter efficiency. Use the maximum diameter of the ducting system indicated in this manual to optimize efficiency and minimize noise.

DE - Gerät entwickelt, getestet und hergestellt nach:

- Safety: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
- Performance: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
- EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-3. Empfehlungen für eine korrekte Verwendung, um die Umweltbelastung zu verringern: Schalten Sie Haube beim Kochbeginn bei kleinster Geschwindigkeit EIN und lassen Sie die Haube einige Minuten nachlaufen, wenn Sie mit dem Kochen fertig sind. Erhöhen Sie die Geschwindigkeit nur bei großen Mengen von Kochdunst und Dampf und benutzen Sie die Intensivstufe(n) nur bei externen Situationen. Wechseln Sie die Kohlefilter, wenn notwendig, um eine gute Geruchsreduzierung zu gewährleisten. Säubern Sie die Fettfilter, wenn notwendig, um eine gute Fettfilterungsseffizienz zu gewährleisten. Verwenden Sie den in der Gebrauchsanweisung angegebenen grössten Durchmesser des Luftaustrittssystems, um die Leistungsfähigkeit zu optimieren und die Geräuschentwicklung zu minimieren.

FR - Appareil conçu, testé et fabriqué conformément aux normes suivantes :

- Sécurité : EN/CEI 60335-1 ; EN/CEI 60335-2-31, EN/CEI 62233.
- Performances : EN/CEI 61591 ; ISO 5167-1 ; ISO 5167-3 ; ISO 5168 ; EN/CEI 60704-1 ; EN/CEI 60704-2-13 ; ISO 3741 ; EN 50564 ; CEI 62301.
- CEM : EN 55014-1 ; CISPR 14-1 ; EN 55014-2 ; CISPR 14-2 ; EN/CEI 61000-3-2 ; EN/CEI 61000-3-3. Suggestions pour une utilisation correcte afin de réduire l'impact environnemental : Allumer la hotte à la vitesse minimum pendant la cuisson et la laisser fonctionner pendant quelques minutes après la fin de la cuisson. Augmenter la vitesse uniquement en présence d'une grande quantité de fumée ou de vapeur et n'utiliser la/les vitesse(s) accélérées que dans les cas extrêmes. Remplacer le(s) filtre(s) au charbon lorsque cela est nécessaire afin de maintenir une réduction efficace des odeurs. Nettoyer le(s) filtres à graisse lorsque cela est nécessaire afin de maintenir un filtrage efficace des graisses. Utiliser un système de tuyauterie du diamètre maximum indiqué dans ce manuel afin d'optimiser le rendement et de minimiser le bruit.

NL - toestel ontworpen, getest en vervaardigd conform met:

- Veiligheid: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
- Prestaties: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
- EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-3. Tips voor een correct gebruik om de milieu-impact te verminderen: Schakel de kap in op minimumsnelheid wanneer u begint te koken en laat de kap nog enkele minuten ingeschakeld nadat u klaar bent met koken. Verhoog de snelheid alleen wanneer er veel rook of damp is en gebruik de maximumsnelheid alleen in extreme situaties. Vervang de koolstoffilter(s) indien nodig om een goede efficiëntie voor het wegnemen van geurtjes te behouden. Maak de veltfilter(s) indien nodig schoon om een goede efficiëntie van de veltfilter te behouden. Gebruik de maximale diameter van het leidingsstelsel zoals aangegeven in deze handleiding om de efficiëntie te optimaliseren en lawaai tot een minimum te beperken.

ES - Aparato diseñado, probado y fabricado de acuerdo con:

- Seguridad: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.

- Prestación: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
- EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-3. Sugerencias para un uso correcto con el fin de reducir el impacto ambiental: Encienda la campana a la velocidad mínima cuando empiece a cocinar y mantenga en marcha durante unos minutos después de haber acabado de cocinar. Aumente la velocidad solo si se produjera una gran cantidad de humo y vapor y use la velocidad o velocidades turbo solo en situaciones extremas. Cambie el filtro o filtros de carbón cuando sea necesario para mantener un buen rendimiento en la reducción de los olores. Limpie el filtro o filtros de grasa cuando sea necesario para mantener un buen rendimiento del filtro de grasa. Utilice el diámetro máximo del sistema de conductos indicado en este manual, para optimizar el rendimiento y minimizar el ruido.

PT - Aparelho projetado, testado e fabricado de acordo com:

- Segurança: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
- Desempenho: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
- EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-3. Sugestões para uma utilização correta, de modo a reduzir o impacto ambiental: LIGUE a coifa na velocidade mínima quando começar a cozinhar e mantenha-a em função por mais alguns minutos após ter terminado. Aumente a velocidade somente em caso de muita fumaça ou vapor e use as velocidades altas somente em situações extremas. Substitua o(s) filtro(s) a carvão quando necessário, para manter uma boa eficiência na redução dos odores. Limpe o(s) filtro(s) para gordura quando necessário para manter uma boa eficiência do filtro para gordura. Use o diâmetro máximo do sistema de condutas indicado neste manual para otimizar a eficiência e minimizar o ruído.

IT - Apparecchiatura progettata, testata e realizzata nel rispetto delle norme sulla:

- Sicurezza: CEI/EN 60335-1; CEI/EN 60335-2-31, CEI/EN 62233.
- Prestazione: CEI/EN 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; CEI/EN 60704-2-13; ISO 3741; EN 50564; CEI 62301.
- EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; CEI/EN 61000-3-2; CEI/EN 61000-3-3. Suggerimenti per un corretto utilizzo al fine di ridurre l'impatto ambientale: Quando iniziate a cucinare, accendere la cappa alla velocità minima, lasciandola accesa per alcuni minuti anche dopo il termine della cottura. Aumentare la velocità solo in caso di grandi quantità di fumo e vapore, utilizzando la funzione booster solo in casi estremi. Per mantenere ben efficiente il sistema di riduzione degli odori, sostituire, quando è necessario, il/i filtro/i carbone. Per mantenere ben efficiente il filtro del grasso, pulirlo in caso di necessità. Per ottimizzare l'efficienza e minimizzare i rumori, utilizzare il diametro massimo del sistema di canalizzazione indicato in questo manuale.

SV - Apparat utformad, testad och tillverkad i enlighet med:

- Säkerhet: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
- Prestanda: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
- EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-3. Råd för en korrekt användning för att minska miljöpåverkan: Sätt PÅ fläkten på minsta farten när du börjar att laga mat och låt den vara på i några minuter efter att du är färdig. Öka farten bara om det skulle uppstå mycket rök och ånga och använd ökad fart bara i extrema fall. Byt ut koltfiltret(en) vid behov för att bevara en god luft och effektivitet. Rengör fettfiltret vid behov för att bevara fettfiltrets effektivitet. Använd den maximala diametern på ventilationssystemet som indikeras i denna manualen för att förbättra effektiviteten och minimera ljudet.

NO - Apparat er utformet, testet og produsert i henhold til:

- Sikkerhet: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
- Kapasitet: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
- Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet (EMC): EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-3. Forslag til riktig bruk for å redusere miljøpåvirkning: Skru PÅ ventilatorhellen på minimum hastighet når du starter matlagingen og lå den holdes i gang i noen minutter etter at matlagingen er ferdig. Øk hasti-